DEDICATED TO DISCOVERY. INSPIRED BY INNOVATION.
F
U
M
E
 H
O
O

12 - Pass Through (Double Sided)
1 2 3 4 8 P R-
| CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION | INTERIOR LINER MATERIAL
  VERTICAL RISING SASH
HOOD EXHAUST TYPE SASH TYPE HOOD WIDTHSUPERSTRUCTURE TYPES
1 0
INTERIOR LINER MATERIALS
05/01/23
PR PP
PVSW
ST
Polyresin: 1/4” thick, solid fibreglass reinforced pressed thermoset resin
board. Material offers superior chemical, solvent and corrosion resistance,
negligible moisture absorption and a flame spread of less than 20
(UL 7231 ASTM E84-80).  Flexural strength is a minimum of 19,000 PSI
(D790). Material is white in colour throughout its thickness offering superior
light levels.  Maximum service temperature is 130 C (266 F). Exhaust collar is
type 316 stainless steel.
Polypropylene: 1/4” thick, solid, flame retardant, self extinguishing and
stressed relieved polypropylene sheet. Liner is rigid and self supporting.
Interior is metal-free. Material is white in colour throughout its thickness.
Offers excellent corrosion resistance to a wide range of acids and solvents.
Material has good impact resistance and structural integrity and has little
or no water absorption.  Maximum operating temperature is 82C (180F).
Exhaust collar is PVC.
PVC: 1/4” thick, solid, flame retardant poly vinyl chloride sheet. Liner is
rigid and self supporting. Interior is metal-free. Material is white in colour
throughout its thickness. Offers excellent corrosion resistance to a wide
range of acids but is not recommended for use with solvents. It has little
or no water absorption and possesses natural flame resistant qualities.
Flame resistance is rated at UL94V-O.  Maximum service temperature
is 60C (140F).  Exhaust collar is PVC.
Technical specifications and chemical resistance
chart are available upon request.
 Stainless Steel: Type 316 (SW6) or Type 304 (SW4) stainless steel, 16
gauge, number 4 finish, all welded seamless construction. Interior corners
have a 3/4” radius and all welds are ground and polished. Liner has an
integrally welded work surface with a 1/2” high anti-spill front lip. Offers
excellent heat and solvent resistance and good chemical resistance to most
acids. Stainless steel is not recommended for use with chemicals such as
Hydrochloric Acid, Hydrofluoric Acid and Sulphuric Acid to 80% solution.
Exhaust collar is Type 316 stainless steel.
Stainless Steel: Type 316 (ST6) or Type 304 (ST4) stainless steel, 16 gauge,
number 4 finish. The sides and back of interior liner are formed in one piece
with the top of the liner being stitch welded to the back and sides. Work
surface is factory installed, mechanically fastened and silicone sealed. Offers
excellent heat and solvent resistance and good chemical resistance to most
acids. Stainless steel is not recommended for use with chemicals such as
Hydrochloric Acid, Hydrofluoric Acid, and Sulphuric Acid to 80% solution.
Exhaust collar is Type 316 stainless steel.
INTERIOR LINER MATERIALS
1 1
| CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION | INTERIOR LINER MATERIAL
05/01/23
An automatic by-pass system maintains a relatively
constant exhaust volume. Face velocity is limited from
increasing by more that four times when the vertical
sash is lowered from full open to 6” open.
All face openings are angled to reduce turbulence
and maintain smooth airflow into the hood.
Standard electrical fixtures comprise  two 120V/20A
duplex receptacles, vapour sealed LED lighting and
light switch. All fume hoods are factory pre-wired
to a roof mounted junction box using only CSA/UL
certified electrical components.
Superstructure is fully framed and self supporting with 45°
front posts. Exterior panels are 18 gauge cold rolled steel, are
attached with hidden fasteners and removable without tools.
Finish is an electrostatic baked powder paint for maximum
scratch and chemical resistance.
| CONSTANT AIR VOLUME (CAV), FULL BY-PASS
  VERTICAL RISING SASH
1 2 05/01/23
Exhaust collar is bell shaped, round in
configuration and does not require a
rectangular-to-round transition.
H.H.Hawkins Fume Hoods have been
tested and certified for use in North
America by Intertek Canada and
designated with the cETLus mark.
Certified to the following standards:
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12 + UI;
U2; AI UL61010-1:2012 Ed. 3+R21
Nov2018 and UL 1805:2002
Three piece baffles are factory set
and fixed for optimum containment.
Removable from interior of hood
without tools to facilitate ease of
cleaning.
Interior access panels are flush
mounted, fully framed and air tight.
No gaskets required.
Vertical rising 6mm (1/4”) laminated
safety glass sash is frameless “Full
View“  type with fixed view panel
running in PVC guides. It is fully
counter balanced using a single centre
hung weight behind the hood with a
continuous stainless steel sash cable
and nylon ball bearing rollers. Sash
pull is stainless  steel, full length, low
profile slotted design, I8 gauge type
316, number 4 finish..
Fixed View Panel
Type 316, 16 gauge stainless steel lower
airfoil incorporates a slot between airfoil
and work surface to provide a sweep of
air over the work surface.
Fume Hoods are tested to the ASHRAE 110-2016
Method of Testing Performance of Laboratory
Fume Hoods and exceed ANSI/AIHA Z9.5,
CSA Z316.5-15 and MD15128-2013
recommendations.
1 3
| CONSTANT AIR VOLUME (CAV), FULL BY-PASS
VERTICAL RISING SASH
05/01/23
Polyresin	 111-36PR
Stainless Steel Type 316 (All Welded)	 111-36SW6
Stainless Steel Type 304 (All Welded)	 111-36SW4
Stainless Steel Type 316 (Stitch Welded)	 111-36ST6
Stainless Steel Type 304 (Stitch Welded)	 111-36ST4
PVC	 111-36PV